



## INGREDIENT & ALLERGY INFO

---

### **ICE CREAM**

#### **PREMIUM VANILLA ICE CREAM**

**INGREDIENTS:** SKIM MILK, CREAM, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, YELLOW #5 AND YELLOW #6 |

**CONTAINS:** MILK | PROCESSED ON EQUIPMENT THAT IS USED WITH WHEAT, SOY, EGG, TREE NUTS AND PEANUTS

#### **PREMIUM CHOCOLATE ICE CREAM**

**INGREDIENTS:** SKIM MILK, CREAM, SUGAR, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN SYRUP, MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM AND CARRAGEENAN

**CONTAINS:** MILK | PROCESSED ON EQUIPMENT THAT IS USED WITH WHEAT, SOY, EGG, TREE NUTS AND PEANUTS

#### **NON-DAIRY (VEGAN) VANILLA ICE CREAM**

**INGREDIENTS:** Oat Base (Water, Oat Flour), Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Coconut Cream, Coconut Oil, Invert Syrup, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Stabilizer (Gum Acacia, Tara Gum, Guar Gum), Faba Bean Protein, Glycerin, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt.

**CONTAINS:** COCONUT

#### **NON-DAIRY (VEGAN) CHOCOLATE ICE CREAM**

**INGREDIENTS:** OAT BASE (WATER, OAT FLOUR), TAPIOCA SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, COCONUT CREAM, COCONUT OIL, INVERT SYRUP, CHOCOLATE BASE (SUGAR, WATER, COCOA POWDER (ALKALIZED), CORN SYRUP, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (USED AS A PRESERVATIVE)), STABILIZER (GUM ACACIA, TARA GUM, GUAR GUM, FABA BEAN PROTEIN, GLYCERIN, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, SEA SALT

**CONTAINS:** COCONUT

## **WAFFLE CONES**

Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour )Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid)- Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Soybean and Modified Palm Oils), Wheat Protein Isolate, Artificial Flavor (Including Maltodextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Butter, and Buttermilk), Dextrose, Soy Lecithin and Egg Whites.

**CONTAINS:** Wheat, Soy, Egg, and Milk

## **TOPPINGS**

### **SPRINKLES**

Sugar, corn starch, tapioca starch, dried glucose syrup, palm oil, glycerin, soy lecithin, gum arabic, FD&C yellow #6, artificial flavor and carnauba wax.

**CONTAINS:** SOY

*\*gluten free, dairy free, vegan*

### **COCONUT FLAKES**

COCONUT, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, CORN STARCH, SALT

**CONTAINS:** Coconut

### **DARK CHOCOLATE FLAKES**

SUGAR, PALM KERNEL AND PALM OILS, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, AND SOY LECITHIN.

**CONTAINS:** Soy, May Contain Milk

*\*gluten free, Kosher (by Star D)*

### **GRAHAM CRACKER CRUMB**

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola), molasses, honey, corn syrup, natural flavors, salt, soy lecithin.

**CONTAINS:** Wheat, Soy

## **DRIZZLES**

### **CHOCOLATE (MONIN SYRUP)**

Sugar, water, Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Natural Flavor, Cultured Dextrose, Chocolate Liquor, Tartaric Acid, Salt, Natural, Vanillin..

**CONTAINS:** Allergen Free, Gluten Free, **KOSHER**, No Artificial Colors, No Artificial Flavors, No Artificial Ingredients, No Artificial Sweeteners, Non GMO, Clean Label

### **SALTED CARAMEL SAUCE**

Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar), Sugar, Water, Heavy Cream, Butter (Cream, Salt), Contains 2% or Less of Sea Salt, Natural Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Bicarbonate..

**CONTAINS:** Milk.

